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Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Academic Performance and Ambience of the institution from Students

Sr. No. Question Strongly Agree  Disagree Strongly Total
Agree Disagree
1 Curriculum updated 115 04 74 00 193
periodically
Percentage 59.58 0.07 38.34 00 100
2 Curriculum content is 120 07 66 00 193
interesting
Percentage 62.17 3.62 34.19 00 100
3 Curriculum is 108 08 77 00 193
fulfilling your
expectation
Percentage 55.95 4.14 39.89 00 100
4  Curriculum is helping 110 07 76 01 193
in developing your
personality
Percentage 56.99 3.62 39.37 3.84 100
5  Curriculum 122 03 68 00 193
applicable in your
daily life.
Percentage 56.99 3.62 38.86 00 100
6  Need to include skill- 122 03 68 00 193

based content in
current syllabus.

Percentage 63.21 1.55 32.23 00 100
7  Classes are supported 114 14 65 00 193

for ICT tools.

Percentage 59.06 7.25 33.67 00 100
8  Teachers make use of 116 09 68 00 193

innovative tools.

Percentage 60.10 4.66 32.23 00 100
9 Overall quality of 109 16 68 00 193

teaching and learning
process.



Percentage 56.47 8.29 40.93 00 100
Average Total 101 07 70 00 286
Average Percentage 52.33 3.62 36.26 00 100

The above Students feedback analysis clearly indicates on and strongly agree 56.47%,
Disagree 40.93%, Agree, 2.59% and strongly Disagree 0.0%.
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Academic Performance and Ambience of the institution from Teachers

Sr. Question Strongly | Agree | Disagree | Strongly | Total
No. Agree Disagree
1 [The course contents fulfill the 14 15 00 00 29
need of students.
Percentage 48.27 51.72 0.0 0.0 100
2 | Program Outcomes (POs) of 11 18 00 00 29
the syllabi are well defined.
Percentage 37.93 62.06 0.0 0.0 100
Curriculum has good 12 17 00 00 29
3 | academic flexibility.
Percentage 41.37 58.62 0.0 0.0 100
The curriculum fulfills the 12 16 01 00 29
4 | need of students.
Percentage 41.37 55.17 3.44 0.0 100
5 | Curriculum enhanced 12 17 00 00 29
employability.
Percentage 41.37 58.62 0.0 0.0 100
6 | Curriculum follows code of 12 17 00 00 29
conduct at each level.
Percentage 41.37 58.62 0.0 0.0 100
7 | Curriculum has Inter- 09 19 01 00 29
disciplinary nature.
Percentage 31.03 65.51 3.44 0.0 100
8 | Curriculum is supported by 12 17 00 00 29
certificate/ bridge/skill
based/value added courses.
Percentage 41.37 58.62 0.0 0.0 100
9 | Curriculum helps to achieve 14 15 00 00 29
vision and mission of the
college.
Percentage 48.27 51.72 0.0 0.0 100
Average Total 12 16.77 0.22 00 29
Average Percentage 41.37 57.85 0.76 0.0 100

The above Teacher feedback analysis clearly indicates on and average; 41.37%
teacher are Strongrly Agree, 57.85% are Agree, 0.76% are Disagree.
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Academic Performance and Ambience of the institution from Alumini

Sr.No Question

(&)

Curriculum
updated
periodically.
Percentage

Curriculum content

IS interesting

Percentage

Curriculum is
fulfilling your
expectation.

Percentage

Curriculum is
helping in
developing your
personality.
Percentage

Curriculum

applicable in your

daily life.
Percentage

Need to include
skill-based
content in current
syllabus.
Percentage

Classes are
supported for ICT
tools.

Percentage

Overall quality of
teaching and
learning process.
Percentage

Average Total

Average
Percentage

Strongly

Agree

01

16.66

00

00

01

16.66

01

16.66

00

00

02

33.20

01

16.66

01

16.66
14.50

14.51

Agree

05

83.3

06

99.60

05

83.3

05

83.3

06

99.60

04

66.64

04

66.64

05

83.3
83.25

83.41

Disagree

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

01

16.66

00

00
2.08
2.08

Strongly

Disagree

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
00
00

Total

06

100

06

100

06

100

06

100

06

100

06

100

06

100

06

100

100

100



The above Syllabus/ Curriculum feedback analysis clearly indicates on and strongly agree;

14.51%students are Agree, 83.41% are Disagree, 2.08% are, 0.0% are Strongly Disagree.
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Academic performance and ambience of the institution from Employers

Sr.No

Question

The Curriculum is
effective in
developing
innovative thinking.

Percentage

Current Syllabi is
need based.

Percentage

Curriculum updated
periodically.

Percentage

Curriculum content
is interesting.

Percentage

Curriculum is
fulfilling your
expectation.

Percentage

Curriculum is
helping in
developing your
personality.

Percentage

Curriculum

applicable in your
daily life.

Percentage

Need to include
skill-based content
in current syllabus.

Percentage

Classroom are
supported for [CT
tools.

Strongly
Agree

10

38.46

10

38.46

11

42.30

11

42.30

08

30.76

12

46.15

09

34.61

09

34.61

08

Agree

16

61.53

16

61.53

14

53.84

14

53.84

17

65.38

14

53.84

15

57.69

17

65.38

17

Disagree

00

00

00

00

01

3.84

00

00

01

3.84

00

00

02

7.69

00

00

01

Strongly
Disagree

00

00

00

00

00

00

01

3.84

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

Total

26

100

26

100

26

100

26

100

26

100

26

100

26

100

26

100

26



Percentage 30.76 65.38 3.84 00 100

10  Teacher makes use 08 17 01 00 26
of innovative tools.
Percentage 30.76 65.38 3.84 00 100
11 Overall 11 14 01 00 26
quality of teaching
and Learning.
Percentage 42.30 53.84 3.84 00 100
Average Total 107 171 07 01 286
Average 37.41 59.79 2.44 0.34 100
Percentage

The above Syllabus/ Curriculum feedback analysis clearly indicates on and strongly agree;

37.41%students are Agree, 59.79% are Disagree, 2.44% are, 0.34% are Strongly Disagree.
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