Loknete Dr. Balasaheb Vikhe Patil (Padmabhushan Awardee) Pravara Rural Education Society's, Arts, Commerce and Science College, Satral

At-Satral Post-Songaon, Tal-Rahuri, Dist.-Ahmednagar.



Feedback Analysis Report

(2022-2023)



Prepared by

Feedback Committee

Feedback Analysis Report 2022-23

Academic Performance and Ambience of the institution from Students

Sr. No.	Question	Strongly	Agree	Disagree	Strongly	Total
		Agree			Disagree	
1	Curriculum updated periodically	115	04	74	00	193
	Percentage	59.58	0.07	38.34	00	100
2	Curriculum content is interesting	120	07	66	00	193
	Percentage	62.17	3.62	34.19	00	100
3	Curriculum is fulfilling your expectation	108	08	77	00	193
	Percentage	55.95	4.14	39.89	00	100
4	Curriculum is helping in developing your personality	110	07	76	01	193
	Percentage	56.99	3.62	39.37	3.84	100
5	Curriculum applicable in your daily life.	122	03	68	00	193
	Percentage	56.99	3.62	38.86	00	100
6	Need to include skill- based content in current syllabus.	122	03	68	00	193
	Percentage	63.21	1.55	32.23	00	100
7	Classes are supported for ICT tools.	114	14	65	00	193
	Percentage	59.06	7.25	33.67	00	100
8	Teachers make use of innovative tools.	116	09	68	00	193
	Percentage	60.10	4.66	32.23	00	100
9	Overall quality of teaching and learning process.	109	16	68	00	193

Percentage	56.47	8.29	40.93	00	100
Average Total	101	07	70	00	286
Average Percentage	52.33	3.62	36.26	00	100

The above Students feedback analysis clearly indicates on and strongly agree 56.47%, Disagree 40.93%, Agree, 2.59% and strongly Disagree 0.0%.

ACSC

IQAC COORDINATOR
Art's,Commerce & Science College
Satral, Tal. Rahuri, Dist. Ahmednagar.

Principal
Arts,Commerce and Science College
At/Po.Satral,Tal.Rahurl,
Dist.Ahmednagar.413711

Academic Performance and Ambience of the institution from Teachers

Sr. No.	Question	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Total
1	The course contents fulfill the need of students.	14	15	00	00	29
	Percentage	48.27	51.72	0.0	0.0	100
2	Program Outcomes (POs) of the syllabi are well defined.	11	18	00	00	29
	Percentage	37.93	62.06	0.0	0.0	100
3	Curriculum has good academic flexibility.	12	17	00	00	29
	Percentage	41.37	58.62	0.0	0.0	100
4	The curriculum fulfills the need of students.	12	16	01	00	29
	Percentage	41.37	55.17	3.44	0.0	100
5	Curriculum enhanced employability.	12	17	00	00	29
	Percentage	41.37	58.62	0.0	0.0	100
6	Curriculum follows code of conduct at each level.	12	17	00	00	29
	Percentage	41.37	58.62	0.0	0.0	100
7	Curriculum has Interdisciplinary nature.	09	19	01	00	29
	Percentage	31.03	65.51	3.44	0.0	100
8	Curriculum is supported by certificate/ bridge/skill based/value added courses.	12	17	00	00	29
	Percentage	41.37	58.62	0.0	0.0	100
9	Curriculum helps to achieve vision and mission of the college.	14	15	00	00	29
	Percentage	48.27	51.72	0.0	0.0	100
	Average Total	12	16.77	0.22	00	29
	Average Percentage	41.37	57.85	0.76	0.0	100

The above Teacher feedback analysis clearly indicates on and average; 41.37% teacher are Strongly Agree, 57.85% are Agree, 0.76% are Disagree.

IQAC COORDINATOR
Art's, Commerce & Science College
Satral, Tal. Rahuri, Dist. Ahmednagar.

ACSC SATRAL

Principal
Arts, Commerce and Science College
At/Po.Satral, Tal.Rahuri,
Dist.Ahmednagar.413711

Academic Performance and Ambience of the institution from Alumini

Sr.No	Question	Strongly	Agree	Disagree	Strongly	Total
		Agree			Disagree	
1	Curriculum updated periodically.	01	05	00	00	06
	Percentage	16.66	83.3	00	00	100
2	Curriculum content is interesting	00	06	00	00	06
	Percentage	00	99.60	00	00	100
3	Curriculum is fulfilling your expectation.	01	05	00	00	06
	Percentage	16.66	83.3	00	00	100
4	Curriculum is helping in developing your personality.	01	05	00	00	06
	Percentage	16.66	83.3	00	00	100
5	Curriculum applicable in your daily life.	00	06	00	00	06
	Percentage	00	99.60	00	00	100
6	Need to include skill-based content in current syllabus.	02	04	00	00	06
	Percentage	33.20	66.64	00	00	100
7	Classes are supported for ICT tools.	01	04	01	00	06
	Percentage	16.66	66.64	16.66	00	100
8	Overall quality of teaching and learning process.	01	05	00	00	06
	Percentage	16.66	83.3	00	00	100
	Average Total	14.50	83.25	2.08	00	100
	Average Percentage	14.51	83.41	2.08	00	100

The above Syllabus/ Curriculum feedback analysis clearly indicates on and strongly agree; 14.51%students are Agree, 83.41% are Disagree, 2.08% are, 0.0% are Strongly Disagree.

IQAC COORDINATOR
Art's, Commerce & Science College
Satral, Tal. Rahuri, Dist. Ahmednagar.



Principal
Arts,Commerce and Science College
At/Po.Satral,Tal.Rahurl,
Dist.Ahmednagar.413711

Academic performance and ambience of the institution from Employers

Sr.No	Question	Strongly	Agree	Disagree	Strongly	Total
		Agree			Disagree	
1	The Curriculum is effective in developing innovative thinking.	10	16	00	00	26
	Percentage	38.46	61.53	00	00	100
2	Current Syllabi is need based.	10	16	00	00	26
	Percentage	38.46	61.53	00	00	100
3	Curriculum updated periodically.	11	14	01	00	26
	Percentage	42.30	53.84	3.84	00	100
4	Curriculum content is interesting.	11	14	00	01	26
	Percentage	42.30	53.84	00	3.84	100
5	Curriculum is fulfilling your expectation.	08	17	01	00	26
	Percentage	30.76	65.38	3.84	00	100
6	Curriculum is helping in developing your personality.	12	14	00	00	26
	Percentage	46.15	53.84	00	00	100
7	Curriculum applicable in your daily life.	09	15	02	00	26
	Percentage	34.61	57.69	7.69	00	100
8	Need to include skill-based content in current syllabus.	09	17	00	00	26
	Percentage	34.61	65.38	00	00	100
9	Classroom are supported for ICT tools.	08	17	01	00	26

	Percentage	30.76	65.38	3.84	00	100
10	Teacher makes use of innovative tools.	08	17	01	00	26
	Percentage	30.76	65.38	3.84	00	100
11	Overall quality of teaching and Learning.	11	14	01	00	26
	Percentage	42.30	53.84	3.84	00	100
	Average Total	107	171	07	01	286
	Average Percentage	37.41	59.79	2.44	0.34	100

The above Syllabus/ Curriculum feedback analysis clearly indicates on and strongly agree; 37.41% students are Agree, 59.79% are Disagree, 2.44% are, 0.34% are Strongly Disagree.

IQAC COORDINATOR
Art's, Commerce & Science College
Satral, Tal. Rahuri, Dist. Ahmednagar.

ACSC SATRAL *

Principal
Arts, Commerce and Science College
At/Po.Satral, Tal. Rahuri,
Dist. Ahmednagar. 413711